Terrorizing is against the law as stated in RS 14:40.1 Therefore, a student may be charged 

with this act of violence according to law enforcement procedure.  This statute provides 

that whoever commits the offense of terrorizing shall be fined not more than fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000) or imprisoned with or without hard labor for not more than 

fifteen (15) years, or both. 

DRESS CODE 

Because the Ouachita Parish School Board consider appropriate dress an important part of the 

learning process.  Students are expected to keep themselves well-groomed and neatly dressed at